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− WARNING ̈ C RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK. INSTALL THIS DOWNLIGHT IN RECESSED HOUSINGS THAT 

HAVE DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN FIG. 1, WHICH INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING LUMINAIRES 
 

− WARNING - Risk of fire or electric shock. LED Retrofit Kit installation requires knowledge of luminaires electrical 
systems. If  not qualified, do not attempt installation. Contact a qualified electrician 

 
− WARNING - Risk of fire or electric shock. Install this kit only in the luminaires that have the construction features 

and dimensions shown in the photographs and/or drawings.  
 
− Do not make or alter any open holes in an enclosure of wiring or electrical components during kit installation.  

 
− WARNING - To prevent wiring damage or abrasion, do not expose wiring to edges of sheet metal or other sharp 

objects. 

 
− THIS PRODUCT MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE INSTRALLATION CODE 

BY A PERSON FAMILIAR WITH THE CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF THE PRODUCT AND THE 
HAZARDS INVOLVED 
 
 

Please Read All Instructions Before Attempting Installation 

For warranty coverage, please register at www.ledvanceUS.com 

 

SYLVANIA RT REDLIGHT 5/6” HI-
PERFORMANCE 
 

Ideal for retrofit applications in healthcare and 

residential using 5 inch & 6 inch housings. 

LED RT REDLIGHT 5” & 6” RETROFIT 
DOWNLIGHT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS   
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Safety Precautions: 
 

Important: 
Read carefully before installing the fixture. Retain for future reference. 
 
General: 
Upon receipt of the fixture, thoroughly inspect for any freight damage which should be brought to the attention of the delivery 
carrier. 
 
 

 

Installation: 
 
ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION  
INCANDESCENT HOUSINGS 
 
1. Thread the SOCKET ADAPTER into the SOCKET. （Fig.2 ） 

2. Plug the FEMALE CONNECTOR of the RETROFIT DOWNLIGHT onto the MALE CONNECTOR of the SOCKET ADAPTER ASSEMBLY.  

(FIG. 3) 

3. Tuck all wires into the Housing and carefully push the RETROFIT DOWNLIGHT into Housing. (FIG. 4) 

 

4. Redlight fuction: 

 

• The Switch on the wall control the Regular light and Red light  

• Turn on firstly: Regular light 

• Turn off: Doesn’t work  

• Turn on again: Red Light    
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− AVERTISSEMENT - RISQUE DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE. INSTALLER SEULEMENT CET ENCASTRÉ DANS 

DES BOÎTIERS QUI PRÉSENTENT LES MÊMES DIMENSIONS QUE CELLES DANS LA FIGURE 1 ET QUI 
CORRESPONDENT AUX LUMINAIRES SUIVANTS 

 

− AVERTISSEMENT – Risque d’incendie ou de choc électrique. L’installation d’un ensemble de modernisation 
DEL requiert une connaissance des systèmes électriques des luminaires. Si vous n’êtes pas qualifié, ne pas 
tenter d’installer. Contacter un électricien qualifié 

 

− AVERTISSEMENT – Risque d’incendie ou de choc électrique. N’installer cet ensemble que dans les luminaires 
qui présentent les caractéristiques de construction et les dimensions illustrées dans les photos et/ou dessins 
 

− Pendant l’installation de l’ensemble, ne pas trouer ou modifier les trous existants dans le boîtier de câblage ou 
dans les composants électriques  

 
− AVERTISSEMENT – Afin de prévenir les dommages ou l’abrasion, ne pas laisser le câblage entrer en contact 

avec les extrémités d’une feuille de métal ou d’autres objets tranchants 

 
− CE PRODUIT DOIT ÊTRE INSTALLÉ EN RESPECTANT LE CODE D’INSTALLATION APPLICABLE PAR UNE 

PERSONNE FAMILIÈRE AVEC LA CONSTRUCTION ET L’EXPLOITATION DU PRODUIT ET DE SES 
DANGERS INHÉRENTS 

VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES DIRECTIVES AVANT DE DÉBUTER L’INSTALLATION 

Pour la couverture de garantie, veuillez vous inscrire à www.ledvanceUS.com 

LUMIÈRE ROUGE RT 5/6 PO 
PERFORMANCE ÉLEVÉE DE 
SYLVANIA 
Idéale pour les applications de modernisation 

dans les installations de soins de santé et 

résidentielles avec des boîtiers de 5 et 6 

pouces. 

INSTALLATION D’ENCASTRÉ DE MODERNISATION 
5 PO ET 6 PO LUMIÈRE ROUGE RT 
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Consignes de sécurité : 
 

Important : 
Bien lire les directives avant d’installer le luminaire. Garder pour références futures. 
 
Général : 
Lors de la réception du luminaire, bien inspecter pour s’assurer qu’aucun dommage n’est survenu pendant le transport et si  
c’est le cas, aviser le transporteur. 

 

Installation : 
 
ASSEMBLAGE ET INSTALLATION 
BOÎTIERS INCANDESCENTS 
 
1.Visser l’ADAPATEUR DE DOUILLE dans la DOUILLE (FIG. 2) 

2. Insérer le CONNECTEUR FEMELLE de l’encastré de MODERNISATION dans le CONNECTEUR MÂLE de l’ASSEMBLAGE DE 

L’ADAPTATEUR DE DOUILLE. (FIG. 3) 

3. Rentrer tous les fils dans le boîtier et pousser doucement l’encastré de MODERNISATION dans le boîtier (FIG. 4) 
4. Fonction de la lumière rouge : 

• L’interrupteur sur le mur contrôle la lumière régulière et la lumière rouge 
• Allumer premièrement : lumière régulière 
• Éteindre : ne fonctionne pas 

• Allumer encore : lumière rouge 
 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


